I. Call to Order/Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance/Invocation

II. Previous Minutes

Approval of Minutes of the September 13, 2012, Regular Council Meeting

III. Persons to Be Heard

- a. Proclamation: Applauding the United States Coast Guard Presence in Kodiak
- b. Proclamation: Fire Prevention Week
- c. Proclamation: Domestic Violence Awareness Month
- d. Public Comments (limited to 3 minutes) (486-3231)

IV. Unfinished Business

a. None

V. New Business

- a. Resolution No. 2012–27, Naming Election Workers for the October 2, 2012, Regular Municipal Election
- b. Resolution No. 2012–28, Appropriating Funds to Pay the Cost of Repairing the Baranof Park Ice Rink and Authorizing the City Manager to Award a Contract for the Repair Work
- c. Resolution No. 2012–29, Authorizing Revisions to the Downtown Parking Plan
- d. Resolution No. 2012–30, Joint Resolution Supporting the Overall Approach to Fishery Issues by the Kodiak Fisheries Workgroup
- e. Resolution No. 2012–31, Joint Resolution Supporting Comments to the North Pacific Fishery Management Council on Pending Actions Regarding Comprehensive Management of Prohibited Species Catch by the Trawl Fishery in the Central Gulf of Alaska
- f. Authorization of Bid Award for Shelikof Street Pedestrian Improvements, Phase I, Project No. 10-04/8016
- g. Authorization of Contract for Baranof Park Storage Area Fencing

VI. Staff Reports

- a. City Manager
- b. City Clerk

VII. Mayor's Comments

VIII. Council Comments

IX. Audience Comments (limited to 3 minutes) (486-3231)

X. Adjournment